

Date: September 2, 2020

Govind Kumar Begusarai, Bihar, 851127 Igovindsingh98@gmail.com +91-9858363271

Subject: Certificate of completion of Internship

TO WHOMESOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Govind Kumar has completed his internship in Website Development of International Consortium for Spinal Genetics, Development, and Disease (ICSGDD) from 14 July 2020 to 31 August 2020.

During the internship Mr. Govind Kumar worked as part of the core team to design and develop the website for ICSGDD.

He demonstrated good developer skills with a self-motivated attitude to learn new concepts. He performed very well, and the team completed the first phase of the project successfully and on time.

We wish Mr. Govind Kumar all the best for his future endeavours.

Sincerely,

Carol Wise, PhD

Carl O Nine

President, International Consortium for Spinal Genetics, Development and Disease

Director of Molecular Genetics Laboratory and Director of Basic Research Texas Scottish Rite Hospital for Children

Professor, Eugene McDermott Center for Human Growth & Development, Orthopaedic Surgery & Pediatrics

University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center, Dallas, Texas